JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for May 22, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE ON THE CONTESTED DOCKET AND WILL BE HEARD AT 10:00 AM
IN PERSON AT
211 W FORT ST, DETROIT MI - ROOM 1975
Cases will be called in the order determined by the Court
Parties authorized by the Court to attend via telephone should call (202) 503-1666 164 557 275#
Firm Name

DAVID H LEWISTON
19-50156-LSG Amended Plan Modification

FAIRMAX LAW
25-42121-LSG Confirmation Hearing

25-42395-LSG Confirmation Hearing

GOLDSTEIN BERSHAD & FRIED PC
24-49770-LSG 1st Hrg OBJ POC #7 of First Credit Corporation (#33)
24-49770-LSG 5th Confirmation Hearing

HS&A PC
24-46810-LSG 2nd hrg Dr App/Employ Non-BK Atty, #28

MORAN LAW
19-44148-LSG Mtn to Approve Divorce Settlement

UPTON LAW PLLC
25-42451-LSG Confirmation Hearing

Case names have been omitted to avoid disclosing personally identifiable information, as directed by the Office of the U.S. Trustee.



JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for May 22, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Firm Name
ACCLAIM LEGAL SERVICES PLLC

18-56002-LSG
19-45937-LSG
19-53887-LSG
20-49131-LSG
22-45416-LSG
22-49682-L.SG
23-40963-LSG
24-41673-LSG
24-43863-LSG
24-48416-LSG
24-48476-LSG
24-50916-LSG
25-41111-LSG
25-41111-LSG
25-42245-L.SG
25-43265-LSG

25-42475-L.SG

19-54369-LSG

25-40994-LSG

22-46222-L.SG
22-46222-L.SG
22-46222-L.SG

22-47896-LSG

25-40495-LSG

2nd hrg Cr Towne Mtg Resp Disagreeing w/Te NOFC, #167
3rd hrg Lakeview Response to NOFCP

Fee Application (94)

Fee Application

1st hrg Te MTD/Payments, #43

Fee Application (69)

FEE APPLICATION (#60)

MTD/PAY (#42)

FEE APPLICATION (#33)

2nd Confirmation Hearing

FEE APPLICATION (#29)

1st hrg re: Order Setting Hrg on Fee App #24
2nd Confirmation Hearing

1st hrg Mtn/Approve Loan Mod, #24
Confirmation Hearing

MTL: TANVIR QURESHI (#14)

ARDELEAN & DUNNE PLLC

Confirmation Hearing

B.O.C. LAW GROUP PC

CR RESP DISAGREE W/FINAL CURE (#95)

BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICES

2nd Confirmation Hearing

BERMAN & BISHOP PLLC

3rd hrg MTL: MSHDA
2nd hrg MTD/Pay
2nd hrg on Second Plan Modification

BRUCE LAW FIRM

Trustee Motion to Dismiss (44) *telephonic hearing*

BUNDY HUDY LEGAL SERVICES PLLC

2nd Confirmation Hearing

CHARLES J SCHNEIDER PC

25-41456-LSG Obj to Cl #2: Quantum3 Group LLC (Res Due 5/15/25)

Disposition

Moot

Moot

Granted

Granted

Resolved Before Hearing

Granted

Granted

Resolved Before Hearing

Granted

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Granted

Resolved Before Hearing

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A

Dismissed

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A

Sustained Prior To Hrg

Case names have been omitted to avoid disclosing personally identifiable information, as directed by the Office of the U.S. Trustee.



JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for May 22, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Firm Name
CONSUMER PROTECTION ATTORNEYS OF MICHIGAN PLLC

25-42114-L.SG
25-42631-LSG

25-40560-LSG

19-50156-LSG

FAIRMAX LAW

24-48866-LSG
24-49093-LSG
24-49093-LSG
24-49093-LSG
24-49093-LSG
24-49093-LSG
24-49093-LSG
24-52170-LSG
24-52170-LSG
24-52170-LSG
25-40382-LSG

25-42356-LSG
25-42410-LSG

19-50928-LSG
23-41215-LSG
24-47892-L.SG
24-49306-LSG
24-49635-LSG
25-40953-LSG
25-40953-LSG
25-42135-LSG
25-42352-LSG
25-42503-LSG
25-42536-LSG
25-42634-LSG

Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing

DANIELA DIMOVSKI ATTORNEY AT LAW PC

Confirmation Hearing

DAVID H LEWISTON

Plan Modification

3rd Confirmation Hearing

Debtor Obj POC LVNV Funding #4-1 (46)

Debtor OBJ POC Comcast #6-1 (48)

Debtor OBJ POC LVNV #5-1 (47)

Debtor OBJ POC Verizon #19-1 (50)

Debtor OBJ POC Alamat Oral Surgery #26-1 (49)

4th Confirmation Hearing

1st Hrg OBJ POC #20 of Quantum3 Group, LLC (#24)
3rd Confirmation Hearing

1st Hrg OBJ POC #19 of Quantum3 Group, LLC (#27)
2nd Confirmation Hearing

FELDMAN GARCIA LESHINSKY & MILJUS LLC

Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing

FREGO & ASSOCIATES - THE BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICE

Application to Employ Non-Bky Atty

11th hrg App/Resolve Non-BK Matter, #69
Motion to Lift Wells Fargo (40)

3rd Confirmation Hearing

Motion For Contempt Against U.S Bank
Obj to CI #3: Credit Acceptance Corpo (Resp Due 5/15/25)
2nd Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

Disposition

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Moot

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
Withdrawn Before Hearing

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Granted

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
Granted

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A

Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 5 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
Dismissed

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Sustained Prior To Hrg

Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 7 2025 10:004
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A

Case names have been omitted to avoid disclosing personally identifiable information, as directed by the Office of the U.S. Trustee.



JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for May 22, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Firm Name
GIGLIOTTI & ASSOCIATES PC

24-50134-LSG

24-49262-L.SG

22-49703-LSG
24-50525-LSG
24-51800-LSG
25-42250-LSG

HS&A PC

25-42260-LSG
25-42260-LSG

20-44930-LSG
25-40756-LSG
25-40782-LSG
25-40782-LSG
25-42171-LSG
25-42210-LSG
25-42482-L.SG
25-42702-LSG

24-48735-L.SG

25-42200-LSG
25-42216-LSG
25-42236-LSG
25-42240-LSG

25-40244-LSG
25-40471-LSG

2nd hrg Motion to Determine Validity of Pmt Change

GOLD LANGE MAJOROS & SMALARZ PC

5th Confirmation Hearing

GUDEMAN & ASSOCIATES PC

1st hrg Order Setting Hrg on Fee App #67
Order Set Hearing - Fee Application

3rd Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing
OSC: WHY DR IS ENTITLED TO DISCHARGE (#9)

JOHN A STEINBERGER & ASSOCIATES PC

Plan Modification

2nd Confirmation Hearing

Debtor Obj POC Ford Motor (29) **STRICKEN**
Debtor Obj POC Ford Motor #27 (30)
Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

Confirmation Hearing

JOSEPH L GRIMA & ASSOC PC

Plan Modification

KOSTOPOULOS & ASSOCIATES PLLC

Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing
Confirmation Hearing

LAW OFFICES OF WALTER METZEN & ASSOCIATES

2nd Confirmation Hearing
2nd Confirmation Hearing

Disposition

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 5 2025 10:00A

Resolved Before Hearing
Granted

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Dissolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
Stricken By Court

Sustained Prior To Hrg

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 5 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00/

Resolved Before Hearing

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Case names have been omitted to avoid disclosing personally identifiable information, as directed by the Office of the U.S. Trustee.



Firm Name
LEFKOWITZ LAW GROUP
23-46300-LSG 1st hrg Dr Plan Mod, #36

25-42445-L.SG Confirmation Hearing

MARRS & TERRY PLLC
20-40273-LSG MTD/EXP (#93)

24-46536-LSG Order Set Hrg - Fee Application

24-48632-LSG Order Set Hearing - Fee Application

24-50350-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing
24-50474-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing
25-40024-LSG Confirmation Hearing
25-41370-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing
25-42082-LSG Confirmation Hearing

MARSHALL D SCHULTZ
25-40583-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing

25-42364-LSG Confirmation Hearing
25-42366-LSG Confirmation Hearing

MORAN LAW
19-55963-LSG MTD/EXP (#50)

25-42262-LSG Confirmation Hearing
25-42372-LSG Confirmation Hearing

PARKER LAW FIRM PLLC
24-51353-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing

24-51360-LSG Confirmation Hearing

PRO SE
24-49211-LSG Confirmation Hearing

24-51164-LSG Confirmation Hearing
25-42454-L.SG Confirmation Hearing
25-42635-LSG Confirmation Hearing

RICKS & ASSOCIATES PLLC
25-42620-LSG Confirmation Hearing

STEEL, SHAUNAY
25-42641-LSG Confirmation Hearing

JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for May 22, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Disposition

Withdrawn Before Hearing
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Withdrawn Before Hearing

Granted

Granted

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 52025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 5 2025 10:00A
Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/

Granted
Dismissed
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/

Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A

Dismissed
Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 7 2025 10:00/
Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 10 2025 10:00A
Dismissed

Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/

Dismissed

Case names have been omitted to avoid disclosing personally identifiable information, as directed by the Office of the U.S. Trustee.



JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for May 22, 2025
David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Firm Name Disposition
THAV GROSS PC
21-47556-LSG TELEPHONIC: Stipulation for Permanent Loan Mod Granted

THAV LAW OFFICE PLLC
25-42223-LSG Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/

THE LAW OFFICE OF AFAN BAPACKER PC
25-40682-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A

THE SIKORSKI LAW FIRM PLLC
22-45413-LSG 2nd hrg Dr Amended Plan Mod, #42 Resolved Before Hearing

THOMAS P RILEY LAW OFFICES PLC
24-45514-LSG 2nd hrg Dr Plan Mod, #39 Resolved Before Hearing

Calendar Notes:

Cases on this calendar Identified as "Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)" will be confirmed without any further
hearings pursuant to L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.). Should any party in interest wish to object to confirmation of a
plan that is otherwise confirmable under L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.), that party must appear at the designated
time for the confirmation hearing. THOSE CREDITORS WHO INTEND TO OBJECT TO CONFIRMATION OF CASES
LISTED AS CONFIRMED PER THIS L.B.R. ARE REQUESTED TO NOTIFY DEBTOR'S COUNSEL AND THE TRUSTEE'S
OFFICE OF YOUR INTENT TO APPEAR.

Case names have been omitted to avoid disclosing personally identifiable information, as directed by the Office of the U.S. Trustee.



