JUDGE LISA S. GRETCHKO Docket for May 22, 2025

David Wm. Ruskin, Standing Ch 13 Trustee

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE ON THE CONTESTED DOCKET AND WILL BE HEARD AT 10:00 AM

IN PERSON AT

211 W FORT ST, DETROIT MI - ROOM 1975

Cases will be called in the order determined by the Court

Parties authorized by the Court to attend via telephone should call (202) 503-1666 164 557 275#

Firm Name

DAVID H LEWISTON 19-50156-LSG Amended Plan Modification

FAIRMAX LAW

25-42121-LSG Confirmation Hearing 25-42395-LSG Confirmation Hearing

GOLDSTEIN BERSHAD & FRIED PC

24-49770-LSG 1st Hrg OBJ POC #7 of First Credit Corporation (#33)

24-49770-LSG 5th Confirmation Hearing

HS&A PC

24-46810-LSG 2nd hrg Dr App/Employ Non-BK Atty, #28

MORAN LAW

19-44148-LSG Mtn to Approve Divorce Settlement

UPTON LAW PLLC

25-42451-LSG Confirmation Hearing

Firm Name	Disposition
ACCLAIM LEGAL SERVICES PLLC	
18-56002-LSG 2nd hrg Cr Towne Mtg Resp Disagreeing w/Te NOFC, #167	Moot
19-45937-LSG 3rd hrg Lakeview Response to NOFCP	Moot
19-53887-LSG Fee Application (94)	Granted
20-49131-LSG Fee Application	Granted
22-45416-LSG 1st hrg Te MTD/Payments, #43	Resolved Before Hearing
22-49682-LSG Fee Application (69)	Granted
23-40963-LSG FEE APPLICATION (#60)	Granted
24-41673-LSG MTD/PAY (#42)	Resolved Before Hearing
24-43863-LSG FEE APPLICATION (#33)	Granted
24-48416-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
24-48476-LSG FEE APPLICATION (#29)	Granted
24-50916-LSG 1st hrg re: Order Setting Hrg on Fee App #24	Resolved Before Hearing
25-41111-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
25-41111-LSG 1st hrg Mtn/Approve Loan Mod, #24	Withdrawn Before Hearing
25-42245-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
25-43265-LSG MTL: TANVIR QURESHI (#14)	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
ARDELEAN & DUNNE PLLC	
25-42475-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
B.O.C. LAW GROUP PC	
19-54369-LSG CR RESP DISAGREE W/FINAL CURE (#95)	Resolved Before Hearing
BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICES	
25-40994-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
BERMAN & BISHOP PLLC 22-46222-LSG 3rd hrg MTL: MSHDA	Adjourned Refere Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:004
	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
22-46222-LSG 2nd hrg MTD/Pay	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
22-46222-LSG 2nd hrg on Second Plan Modification	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
BRUCE LAW FIRM	
22-47896-LSG Trustee Motion to Dismiss (44) *telephonic hearing*	Dismissed
BUNDY HUDY LEGAL SERVICES PLLC	
25-40495-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
CHARLES J SCHNEIDER PC	
25-41456-LSG Obj to CI #2: Quantum3 Group LLC (Res Due 5/15/25)	Sustained Prior To Hrg

Firm Name	Disposition
CONSUMER PROTECTION ATTORNEYS OF MICHIGAN PLLC 25-42114-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00
25-42631-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
25-42031-LSG Commandin Hearing	Commed - EDR 3013-3(b)
DANIELA DIMOVSKI ATTORNEY AT LAW PC	
25-40560-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
DAVID H LEWISTON	
19-50156-LSG Plan Modification	Moot
FAIRMAX LAW	
24-48866-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00
24-49093-LSG Debtor Obj POC LVNV Funding #4-1 (46)	Withdrawn Before Hearing
24-49093-LSG Debtor OBJ POC Comcast #6-1 (48)	Withdrawn Before Hearing
24-49093-LSG Debtor OBJ POC LVNV #5-1 (47)	Withdrawn Before Hearing
24-49093-LSG Debtor OBJ POC Verizon #19-1 (50)	Withdrawn Before Hearing
24-49093-LSG Debtor OBJ POC Alamat Oral Surgery #26-1 (49)	Withdrawn Before Hearing
24-49093-LSG 4th Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
24-52170-LSG 1st Hrg OBJ POC #20 of Quantum3 Group, LLC (#24)	Granted
24-52170-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:0
24-52170-LSG 1st Hrg OBJ POC #19 of Quantum3 Group, LLC (#27)	Granted
25-40382-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
FELDMAN GARCIA LESHINSKY & MILJUS LLC	
25-42356-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00
25-42410-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00
FREGO & ASSOCIATES - THE BANKRUPTCY LAW OFFICE	
19-50928-LSG Application to Employ Non-Bky Atty	Resolved Before Hearing
23-41215-LSG 11th hrg App/Resolve Non-BK Matter, #69	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 5 2025 10:00
24-47892-LSG Motion to Lift Wells Fargo (40)	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00
24-49306-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Dismissed
24-49635-LSG Motion For Contempt Against U.S Bank	Withdrawn Before Hearing
25-40953-LSG Obj to CI #3: Credit Acceptance Corpo (Resp Due 5/15/25)	Sustained Prior To Hrg
25-40953-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 7 2025 10:00
25-42135-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:0
25-42352-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
25-42503-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00
25-42536-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00
25-42634-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00

Firm Name	Disposition
GIGLIOTTI & ASSOCIATES PC	
24-50134-LSG 2nd hrg Motion to Determine Validity of Pmt Change	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00
GOLD LANGE MAJOROS & SMALARZ PC	
24-49262-LSG 5th Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 5 2025 10:00A
GUDEMAN & ASSOCIATES PC	
22-49703-LSG 1st hrg Order Setting Hrg on Fee App #67	Resolved Before Hearing
24-50525-LSG Order Set Hearing - Fee Application	Granted
24-51800-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
25-42250-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
HS&A PC	
25-42260-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
25-42260-LSG OSC: WHY DR IS ENTITLED TO DISCHARGE (#9)	Dissolved Before Hearing
JOHN A STEINBERGER & ASSOCIATES PC	
20-44930-LSG Plan Modification	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00
25-40756-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00
25-40782-LSG Debtor Obj POC Ford Motor (29) **STRICKEN**	Stricken By Court
25-40782-LSG Debtor Obj POC Ford Motor #27 (30)	Sustained Prior To Hrg
25-42171-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 5 2025 10:00A
25-42210-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
25-42482-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00
25-42702-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Sep 4 2025 10:00
JOSEPH L GRIMA & ASSOC PC	
24-48735-LSG Plan Modification	Resolved Before Hearing
KOSTOPOULOS & ASSOCIATES PLLC	
25-42200-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
25-42216-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
25-42236-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
25-42240-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
LAW OFFICES OF WALTER METZEN & ASSOCIATES	
25-40244-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)

Firm Name	Disposition
LEFKOWITZ LAW GROUP	
23-46300-LSG 1st hrg Dr Plan Mod, #36	Withdrawn Before Hearing
25-42445-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
MARRS & TERRY PLLC	
20-40273-LSG MTD/EXP (#93)	Withdrawn Before Hearing
24-46536-LSG Order Set Hrg - Fee Application	Granted
24-48632-LSG Order Set Hearing - Fee Application	Granted
24-50350-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 5 2025 10:00A
24-50474-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
25-40024-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 5 2025 10:00A
25-41370-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
25-42082-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
MARSHALL D SCHULTZ	
25-40583-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
25-42364-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
25-42366-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
MORAN LAW	
19-55963-LSG MTD/EXP (#50)	Granted
25-42262-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Dismissed
25-42372-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
PARKER LAW FIRM PLLC	
24-51353-LSG 3rd Confirmation Hearing	Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)
24-51360-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
PRO SE	
24-49211-LSG Confirmation Hearing	
24-51164-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Aug 7 2025 10:00A
25-42454-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 10 2025 10:00A
25-42635-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Dismissed
RICKS & ASSOCIATES PLLC	
25-42620-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
STEEL, SHAUNAY	Diamiaaad
25-42641-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Dismissed

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ARE RESOLVED AND WILL NOT BE HEARD BY THE JUDGE

Firm Name	<u>Disposition</u>
THAV GROSS PC 21-47556-LSG TELEPHONIC: Stipulation for Permanent Loan Mod	Granted
THAV LAW OFFICE PLLC	
25-42223-LSG Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jun 26 2025 10:00/
THE LAW OFFICE OF AFAN BAPACKER PC	
25-40682-LSG 2nd Confirmation Hearing	Adjourned Before Hearing To Jul 24 2025 10:00A
THE SIKORSKI LAW FIRM PLLC	
22-45413-LSG 2nd hrg Dr Amended Plan Mod, #42	Resolved Before Hearing
THOMAS P RILEY LAW OFFICES PLC	
24-45514-LSG 2nd hrg Dr Plan Mod, #39	Resolved Before Hearing

Calendar Notes:

Cases on this calendar Identified as "Confirmed - LBR 3015-3(b)" will be confirmed without any further hearings pursuant to L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.). Should any party in interest wish to object to confirmation of a plan that is otherwise confirmable under L.B.R. 3015-3(b) (E.D.M.), that party must appear at the designated time for the confirmation hearing. THOSE CREDITORS WHO INTEND TO OBJECT TO CONFIRMATION OF CASES LISTED AS CONFIRMED PER THIS L.B.R. ARE REQUESTED TO NOTIFY DEBTOR'S COUNSEL AND THE TRUSTEE'S OFFICE OF YOUR INTENT TO APPEAR.